503225482 03/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3272099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OTTO M RODRIGUEZ	03/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICARDO J JORGE
Street Address:	13851 SW 9TH TER
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33184

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8678045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)233-2983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-446-5200

Email: chris@vandamlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTOPHER VANDAM

Address Line 1: 19600 NE 21 CT.

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33179

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JORGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J VANDAM
SIGNATURE:	/chris vandam reg no.58464/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Jorge_8678045_Assignment_FINAL_18mar2015#page1.tif source=Jorge_8678045_Assignment_FINAL_18mar2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503225482 REEL: 035199 FRAME: 0729

ant an Cappillists

Whereas, OTTO M. RODRIGUEZ, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", whose address is 14172 SW 156th Ave., Miami, Florida 33196 and who owns a right, title and interest to the issued patent:

Patent number: 8,678,045 (the "PATENT")

Filing Date: 25 MARCH 2014

Title: METHOD OF FUELING AN OIL LAMP

Whereas, RICARDO J. JORGE, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 13851 SW 9th Terrace, Miami, Florida 33184 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of -TEN- dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to said PATENT and any patent, divisional or continuation applications resulting therefrom in the United States and the World to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign the entire right, title, and interest in said PATENT to ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit to the full end of the term for which the PATENT has been issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR: 💹	and the second s	CITA INVITATION POLI
x Mu		OTTO A PODRIGUEZ
Signature	date	Typed or Printed Name
Individually and as (Co-inventor	
Title/Position		
STATE OF FLORIE COUNTY OF MIAN	*	
The foregoin	g instrument was acknowleds	ged before me this 4874 day of
MARCH, 2015, by	OTTO M. RODRIGUEZ	<u>Z</u> who is
() personally know	vn or () produced \mathcal{D}	く 36 ユー6 63 - 33 - 349 d s identification.
NOTARY PUBLIC,	State of FLORIDA	
•		



	REC	CEIPT	
ASSIGNEE: X Signature	data	RICARDO J. JOF Typed or Printed	Grand Marie
SI GILLIAN CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE ST	CREEC	Typed of Finned	Warne
Individually and as Co-inver	ntor		
Title/Position			
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DAI The foregoing instru		: wledged before me this _	/87 day of
1/arch, 20/5 by		·	who is
personally known or	produced	Fla. Dobersticense	as identification.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of	fFLORIDA		
	* MY C	BERT L. MELLINGER OMMISSION # FF 050822 RES: September 18, 2017 I Thru Budget Nobry Services	